
Event Mighty 55, Winter 2024, Session 1
Date/Time Sunday, 2/4, 3-9 PM
Location Sindang Elementary

Game 1, 3 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

T.Y.S. (1940, 1000, 0-0) 16 15 16 11 - 58

Miracles (1578, 1000, 0-0) 13 9 18 15 - 55

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

T.Y.S. Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
David Brodzeller G US 1940 1000 35 1 8 1 0.13 0 0 0.00 4 4 2 0 2 3
Erdembileg Gankhuyag F MN 2077 1000 69 12 22 1 0.55 2 3 0.67 4 2 5 2 0 27
Isaiah Addison G US 1114 1000 11 1 6 0 0.17 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 0 2 2
John Dae Sung Kim G US 1000 1000 32 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 5 3 2 1 2 0
Paul Williams G US 1564 1000 1 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 0 0 0
Robbie Pollard F US 4225 1000 32 7 14 4 0.50 3 6 0.50 11 2 4 0 2 21
Ronnie Charrier G US 1843 1000 24 2 12 0 0.17 1 1 1.00 7 4 1 2 0 5
Steve Rubio G US 1490 1000 42 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dale Samuels F UK 2671 1000 -
Femi McKenzie F UK 1478 1000 -

Total 23 66 6 0.35 6 10 0.60 35 18 15 5 9 58

Miracles Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Andy Knopp F US 3008 1000 24 1 6 0 0.17 3 3 1.00 17 4 0 6 3 5
Brandon Butter G US 1673 1000 9 4 7 2 0.57 0 3 0.00 1 0 1 0 0 10
Byamba Byambadorj F MN 1220 1000 10 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 3 0 0
Eugene Chung F US 1886 1000 6 10 19 0 0.53 2 4 0.50 12 0 2 1 1 22
Ji Hyuck Mun G US 1205 1000 1 4 10 1 0.40 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 0 9
Toure Boubacar G MA 1366 1000 0 3 8 1 0.38 2 4 0.50 5 0 1 3 3 9
Amir Kadyrbayev G KZ 1280 1000 -
Jackie Bharwaney G IN 1415 1000 -
Patrick Shin G US 1137 1000 -

Total 22 51 4 0.43 7 14 0.50 37 4 4 14 7 55

Game 2, 4 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

T.Y.S. (1940, 1000, 1-0) 16 14 18 6 - 54

Wattson (1228, 1000, 0-0) 8 17 14 6 - 45

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

T.Y.S. Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
David Brodzeller G US 1940 1000 35 0 6 0 0.00 1 2 0.50 2 1 0 2 2 1
Erdembileg Gankhuyag F MN 2077 1000 69 10 14 0 0.71 0 1 0.00 2 0 1 1 4 20
Isaiah Addison G US 1114 1000 11 0 3 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 2 0 0 2 0
John Dae Sung Kim G US 1000 1000 32 3 6 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 6 5 2 0 1 6
Paul Williams G US 1564 1000 1 2 2 0 1.00 0 0 0.00 1 2 2 2 2 4
Robbie Pollard F US 4225 1000 32 8 14 4 0.57 1 3 0.33 7 0 2 2 1 21
Ronnie Charrier G US 1843 1000 24 1 3 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 3 6 0 0 3 2
Steve Rubio G US 1490 1000 42 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dale Samuels F UK 2671 1000 -
Femi McKenzie F UK 1478 1000 -

Total 24 48 4 0.50 2 6 0.33 24 16 7 7 16 54

Wattson Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Alex Kim F NZ 1823 1000 24 10 20 2 0.50 6 9 0.67 2 1 0 2 0 28
Batbold Nemekhbold G MN 1179 1000 2 1 2 0 0.50 1 2 0.50 2 0 1 0 0 3
Gyu Bae Jang F KR 1109 1000 9 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 0 2 0
Ryan Song G CA 1080 1000 13 3 4 0 0.75 0 0 0.00 7 1 0 1 3 6
Hyun Joon Chung (R) G KR 1000 1000 88 1 4 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 1 0 2
Min Ki Cho (R) G KR 1000 1000 3 3 9 0 0.33 0 2 0.00 0 2 0 1 1 6
David Tae Kim F KR 1171 1000 -
Hyong Chan Im G KR 1166 1000 -
Joshua Shin F US 1108 1000 -
Myung Jun Jung G KR 1205 1000 -
Walter Howard F US 1670 1000 -

Total 18 39 2 0.46 7 13 0.54 14 4 3 5 6 45

Game 3, 5 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Savages (1225, 1000, 0-0) 11 14 15 21 - 61

Miracles (1578, 1000, 0-1) 18 6 13 25 - 62

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Savages Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Adiya Baasannyam F MN 1146 1000 0 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 6 1 2 0 3 2
Amarkhaan Enkhtaivan G MN 1394 1000 88 4 22 2 0.18 2 4 0.50 6 3 3 2 4 12
Sergelenbaatar Zorigtbaatar G MN 1040 1000 84 7 11 2 0.64 0 0 0.00 7 5 4 1 1 16
Zolboo Oyunbaatar G MN 1321 1000 3 6 16 3 0.38 0 0 0.00 5 3 3 1 5 15
Erdembilig Gankhuyag (FA) F MN 2077 1000 69 8 17 0 0.47 0 1 0.00 5 4 2 2 1 16
Alex Kim (FA) F NZ 1823 1000 24 0 3 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 4 0 0 0 1 0

Total 26 71 7 0.37 2 5 0.40 33 16 14 6 15 61

Miracles Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf1 Pts
Amir Kadyrbayev G KZ 1280 1000 77 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 2 0 0
Andy Knopp F US 3008 1000 24 6 14 1 0.43 3 6 0.50 15 1 0 3 0 16
Brandon Butter G US 1673 1000 9 4 5 3 0.80 0 0 0.00 1 2 1 2 0 11
Byamba Byambadorj F MN 1220 1000 10 2 3 0 0.67 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 4
Eugene Chung F US 1886 1000 6 4 9 0 0.44 1 4 0.25 8 2 2 2 0 9
Ji Hyuck Mun G US 1205 1000 1 3 8 1 0.38 2 6 0.33 6 2 0 2 0 9
Toure Boubacar G MA 1366 1000 23 5 10 3 0.50 0 3 0.00 5 2 2 0 0 13
Jackie Bharwaney G IN 1415 1000 -
Patrick Shin G US 1137 1000 -

Total 24 51 8 0.47 6 19 0.32 38 9 5 11 0 62

Game 4, 6 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Skywalkers (1111, 1000, 0-0) 7 10 12 21 - 50

Wattson (1228, 1000, 0-1) 19 11 22 4 - 56

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Skywalkers Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Amour Minda G GA 1181 1000 99 3 5 0 0.60 3 4 0.75 5 2 0 0 4 9
Armand Kang G FR 1012 1000 19 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bilguun Battogtokh (R) G MN 1001 1000 36 3 9 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 3 1 2 3 1 6
Daïgo De Courson G JP, FR 1105 1000 85 3 4 0 0.75 0 0 0.00 2 1 2 0 0 6
Eric Enkhjargal (R) G MN 1002 1000 14 8 13 1 0.62 2 4 0.50 2 4 1 2 1 19
Jake Shin G KR 1018 1000 2 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 0 1 0
Louan Rochet G FR, TW 1608 1000 7 2 8 2 0.25 0 0 0.00 4 4 4 1 1 6
Tyler Florence G US 1182 1000 0 2 10 0 0.20 0 2 0.00 10 4 0 0 2 4
Abdoulaye Sylla (R) F GU 1002 1000 -

Total 21 50 3 0.42 5 10 0.50 30 17 9 6 10 50

Wattson Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Alex Kim F NZ 1823 1000 24 9 22 5 0.41 4 4 1.00 6 2 0 3 0 27
Batbold Nemekhbold G MN 1179 1000 2 1 1 0 1.00 0 0 0.00 5 0 2 2 1 2
Gyu Bae Jang F KR 1109 1000 9 2 2 0 1.00 0 0 0.00 8 0 0 1 5 4
Ryan Song G CA 1080 1000 13 0 3 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 7 1 0 2 1 0
Hyun Joon Chung (R) N/A KR 1000 1000 88 6 13 2 0.46 4 6 0.67 3 4 2 0 0 18
Min Ki Cho (R) N/A KR 1000 1000 3 2 10 0 0.20 1 6 0.17 5 0 1 1 1 5
David Tae Kim F KR 1171 1000 -
Hyong Chan Im G KR 1166 1000 -
Joshua Shin F US 1108 1000 -
Myung Jun Jung G KR 1205 1000 -
Walter Howard F US 1670 1000 -

Total 20 51 7 0.39 9 16 0.56 34 7 5 9 8 56

Game 5, 7 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Savages (1225, 1000, 0-1) 14 15 9 10 - 48

Huskies (1215, 1000, 0-0) 16 8 10 12 - 46

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Savages Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Adiya Baasannyam F MN 1146 1000 0 5 8 0 0.63 0 0 0.00 6 1 0 1 2 10
Amarkhaan Enkhtaivan G MN 1394 1000 88 6 17 1 0.35 4 5 0.80 7 5 2 0 3 17
Sergelenbaatar Zorigtbaatar G MN 1040 1000 84 1 5 0 0.20 2 4 0.50 5 4 2 1 2 4
Zolboo Oyunbaatar G MN 1321 1000 32 2 11 1 0.18 0 0 0.00 4 1 2 3 0 5
Jackie Bharwaney (FA) G IN 1415 1000 1 2 6 0 0.33 1 2 0.50 1 2 2 2 0 5
Eugene Chung (FA) F US 1886 1000 6 3 5 0 0.60 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 0 0 6
Louan Rochet (FA) G FR, TW 1608 1000 7 0 1 0 0.00 1 2 0.50 2 0 2 0 0 1

Total 19 53 2 0.36 8 13 0.62 28 14 10 7 7 48

Huskies Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Baasanjav Batsaikhan G MN 1131 1000 54 2 6 0 0.33 1 2 0.50 0 1 0 0 2 5
John Lim (R) G US 1063 1000 5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Correa F BZ 1267 1000 10 12 23 3 0.52 1 3 0.33 8 0 1 1 4 28
Si Hwan Kwak F KR 1074 1000 33 3 7 0 0.43 1 2 0.50 7 4 0 4 1 7
Whitney Lee (R) G US 1024 1000 14 0 4 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 0
Young Bin Kim F KR 1840 1000 6 2 8 0 0.25 2 4 0.50 3 0 1 1 2 6
Justin Goldsmith F US 1319 1000 -
Purevdorj Batbaatar (R) G MN 1000 1000 -

Total 19 48 3 0.40 5 11 0.45 20 5 2 6 9 46

Game 6, 8 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Flex (1145, 1000, 0-0) 16 16 13 16 - 61

Huskies (1215, 1000, 0-1) 14 24 14 21 - 73

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Flex Pos Ctry All-T Wi '24 # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Jae Kyun Im G KR 1060 1000 99 7 14 4 0.50 1 2 0.50 3 2 1 1 2 19
Sean Kim G KR 1171 1000 44 2 4 1 0.50 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 0 0 5
Montaye Frasier (R) G US 1006 1000 88 4 17 2 0.24 0 0 0.00 3 2 1 2 0 10
Narantsetseg Sukhnym (R) G MN 1001 1000 8 1 6 0 0.17 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 1 0 2
Yoon Kim (R) G KR 1000 1000 3 6 15 3 0.40 0 0 0.00 4 2 1 0 0 15
John Love G US 1038 1000 -
Sung Woo Kang F KR 1741 1000 -
Chan Hyuck Cho (R)(FA) C KR 1000 1000 2 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 0 1 0
Woo Bin Park (R)(FA) G KR 1000 1000 13 1 5 0 0.20 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2
Yo An Lee (R)(FA) G KR 1000 1000 85 3 3 0 1.00 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 1 0 6
Unknown Player (R)(FA) G MN 1000 1000 77 1 1 0 1.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0 0 2

Total 25 67 10 0.37 1 2 0.50 21 9 5 5 3 61

Huskies Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Baasanjav Batsaikhan G MN 1131 1000 54 11 22 5 0.00 1 2 0.00 6 1 2 1 0 28
John Lim (R) G US 1063 1000 5 2 3 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 3 0 4
Nathan Correa F BZ 1267 1000 10 11 18 1 0.00 1 3 0.00 9 2 1 1 1 24
Si Hwan Kwak G KR 1074 1000 33 4 12 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 5 6 2 4 1 8
Whitney Lee (R) G US 1024 1000 14 2 6 1 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 1 0 5
Young Bin Kim F KR 1840 1000 6 2 8 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 10 1 0 1 2 4
Justin Goldsmith F US 1319 1000 -
Purevdorj Batbaatar (R) F MN 1000 1000 -

Total 32 69 7 0.46 2 5 0.40 34 12 7 11 4 73


